Ruckus ICX 7650
Enterprise-Class Stackable Access/Aggregation Switch
DATA SHEET
HIGH PERFORMANCE MULTIGIGABIT
ACCESS AND AGGREGATION SWITCHES
WITH 100GBE SUPPORT
Enterprise networks are no longer confined to providing simple VoIP phone
connectivity and access to email and the internet. Today, seamless mobility, Bring

Connector options •	 10/100/1000 Mbps, 2.5/5/10 Gbps ports: RJ-45
•	 100 Mbps SFP ports
•	 1 Gbps SFP ports
•	 10 Gbps SFP+ ports
•	 40 Gbps QSFP+ ports
•	 100 Gbps QSFP28 ports
•	 Out-of-band Ethernet management: 10/100/1000 Mbps RJ-45
•	 Console management: USB type C (Type C plug) and RJ45
•	 File Transfer: USB port, standard-A plug
•	 For the latest information about supported optics, please visit www.ruckuswireless.com/optics.
DRAM
NVRAM (flash)
Packet Buffer Size
•	 4 GB
•	 16 GB
•	 8 MB on ICX7650-48ZP and 48F, 5 MB on ICX7650-48P
Maximum MAC addresses •	 80,000
Maximum VLANs
Maximum PVLANs
•	 4095

DATA SHEET
Copyright © 2018 Ruckus Networks, An ARRIS company. All rights reserved. 9
RUCKUS ICX 7650 ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT BRO-
CHURE
TITLE GOES HERE
SUB-TITLE GOES HERE
PRODUCT BRO-
CHURE
PRODUCT BRO-
CHURE
Ruckus ICX 7650
Enterprise-Class Stackable Access/Aggregation Switch
DATA SHEET
PART NUMBER SWITCH BUNDLES
ICX7650-48ZP-E 48-port; 24-port 100MbE/1GbE/2.5GbE/5Gb E/10GbE POH, 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+, 4xQSFP (either 2x100G or
4x40G active), modular slot. Bundle includes one 1000W AC power supply and one fan, front to back airflow, port
modules sold separately.
ICX7650-48P-E 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+, 4xQSFP (either 2x100G or 4x40G active), modular slot. bundle includes one 1000W AC
power supply and one fan, front to back airflow, port modules sold separately.
ICX7650-48F-E 48-port; 24-port 1/10GbE SFP+, 24-port 1 GbE SFP, 4xQSFP (either 2x100G or 4x40G active), modular slot. fiber
switch bundle includes one 250W AC power supply and one fan, front to back airflow, port modules sold separately.
ICX7650-48ZP-E2 48-port; 24-port 100MbE/1GbE/2.5GbE/5Gb E/10GbE POH, 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+, 4xQSFP (either 2x100G or
4x40G active), modular slot bundle includes two 1000W AC power supplies and two fans, front to back airflow, port
modules sold separately.
ICX7650-48P-E2 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+, 4xQSFP (either 2x100G or 4x40G active), modular slot bundle includes two 1000W AC
power supplies and two fans, front to back airflow, port modules sold separately.
ICX7650-48F-E2 48-port; 24-port 1/10GbE SFP+, 24-port 1 GbE SFP, 4xQSFP (either 2x100G or 4x40G active), modular slot fiber switch
bundle includes two 250W AC power supplies and two fans, front to back airflow, port modules sold separately.
PART NUMBER SWITCH BUNDLES WITH 3 YEARS REMOTE SUPPORT
ICX7650-48ZP-E-RMT3 48-port; 24-port 100MbE/1GbE/2.5GbE/5GbE/10GbE POH, 24-port 1GbE switch PoE+, 4xQSFP
(either 2x100G or 4x40G active), modular slot bundle includes one 1000W AC power supply and one fan, front to
back airflow, port modules sold separately, 3 years 24x7 remote support.
ICX7650-48P-E-RMT3 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+,4xQSFP (either 2x100GbEor 4x40GbE active), modular slot bundle includes one1000W AC
power supply and one fan, front to back airflow, port modules sold separately, 3 years 24x7remote support..
ICX7650-48F-E-RMT3 48-port; 24-port 1/10GbE SFP+, 24-port 1 GbE SFP, 4xQSFP (either 2x100G or 4x40G active), modular slot fiber switch
bundle includes one 250W AC power supply and one fan, front to back airflow, port modules sold separately, 3 years
24x7 remote support.
PART NUMBER BARE SWITCHES
ICX7650-48ZP 48-port switch: 24-port 100MbE/1GbE/2.5GbE/5GbE/10GbE POH and 24-port 1GbE. PoE+, 4xQSFP (either 2x100G or
4x40G active), modular slot, no PSU, no fans, no port module.
ICX7650-48P 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+, 4xQSFP (either 2x100G or 4x40G active), modular slot, no PSU, no fans, no port module.
ICX7650-48F 48-port; 24-port 1/10GbE SFP+, 24-port 1 GbE SFP, 4xQSFP (either 2x100G or 4x40G active), modular slot fiber
switch, no PSU, no fans, no port module.
PART NUMBER POWER SUPPLIES AND FANS
RPS15-E ICX7650/7450/6610/6650 NON-POE 250W AC PSU, exhaust airflow, front to back airflow
RPS15-I ICX7650/7450/6610/6650 NON-POE 250W AC PSU, intake airflow, back to front airflow
RPS16-E ICX7650/7450/6610 POE 1000W AC PSU, exhaust airflow, front to back airflow
RPS16-I ICX7650/7450/6610 POE 1000W AC PSU, intake airflow, back to front airflow
RPS16DC-E ICX 7650/7450/6610 POE 510W DC PSU, exhaust airflow, front to back airflow
RPS16DC-I ICX 7650/7450/6610 POE 510W DC PSU, intake airflow, back to front airflow
ICX-FAN12-E ICX 7650 exhaust airflow fan, front to back airflow (two fans required when using two power supplies)
ICX-FAN12-I ICX 7650 intake airflow fan, back to front airflow (two fans required when using two power supplies)
PART NUMBER PORT MODULES
ICX7650-1X100GQ ICX 7650 1-port 100GbE QSFP28 Module
ICX7650-2X40GQ ICX 7650 2-port 40GbE QSFP+ Module
ICX7650-4X10GF ICX 7650 4-port 1/10GbE SFP+ Module
Copyright © 2018 Ruckus Networks, An ARRIS company. All rights reserved. 10
RUCKUS ICX 7650 ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT BRO-
CHURE

optics
Ruckus offers a unique set of high-performance, reliable, and cost-effective optical transceivers to help enterprises
and service providers meet the challenges of diverse network topologies. To ensure maximum quality, Ruckus
selects and tests the most reliable, highest-performing optical transceivers on the market, and then warrants their
availability, capacity, and performance in Ruckus® product.” for a the specific list of optics supported by each ICX
product see the Optics Datasheet at www.ruckuswireless.com/optics.
MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE
See SmartZone Datasheet at
smartzone
Ruckus SmartZone centralizes management of the entire family of Ruckus switches and wireless Access Points with
a single easy to deploy management platform. It simplifies network set-up and management, enhances security,
streamlines troubleshooting and eases upgrades. SmartZone Network Controllers are available in both appliance
and virtual appliance form. For more information, go to www.ruckuswireless.com/smartzone.
PART NUMBER FEATURE LICENSE AND ACCESSORIES
ICX7650-PREM-LIC ICX 7650 advanced L3 License adds support for OSPF, BGP VRRP, PIM, PBR, VRF
ICX-MACSEC-LIC ICX MACsec license adds support for 128/256 bit MACsec encryption to ICX 7650
ICX7000-RMK FRU, RACK MOUNT KIT,2 POST ICX7000 SERIES
XBR-R000295 FRU, RACK MOUNT KIT,4 POST 24-32 DEPTH RCK
Copyright © 2018 Ruckus Networks, An ARRIS company. All rights reserved. 11